## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider agrees that it will follow the same protocols and practices expressly set forth in the DPA and any applicable amendments thereto between Provider and the Originating LEA (SAU 40 – Milford Public Schools) with any other school district ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this general offer of privacy terms (the "General Offer") through its signature below. For purposes of following the DPA, as amended, references to LEA shall mean and include the Subscribing LEA. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in the DPA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products subject listed in the Originating Service Agreement; or (3) three (3) years after the date of the Provider's signature on the original Exhibit "E". Provider shall notify LEA in the event of any withdrawal so that this information may be transmitted to the Subscribing LEAs.

Subscribing LEAs should send the signed Exhibit "E" to Provider at the following email address: legal@goguardian.com.

PROVIDER: Liminex, Inc. dba GoGuardian, and acting on behalf of itself and its Affiliates, including Pear Deck, Inc. and Snapwiz Inc. dba Edulastic

BY:	Luke Harris		Date:	10/26/2023	
	6574252C2E444E7				
Printed Name:	Luke Harris	Title/Position:	Chie	ef Revenue Officer	

## 2. SUBSCRIBING LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the

<u>By: Ken Henderson</u>	Date: <u>2023-11-28</u>
Printed Name: Ken Henderson	Title/Position: Director of Technology
SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Timberlane Regional Scl</u>	hool District SAU 106

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA

Name: <u>Ken Henderson</u> Title: <u>Director of Technology</u> Address: <u>30 Greenough Rd., Plaistow, NH 03865 Plaistow, NH</u> Telephone Number: <u>6033826119</u> Email: ken.henderson@timberlane.net

COUNTY OF LEA: Rockingham